Discount for lack of
marketability

20%

Volatility 41%

9,500 Market approach Recent transaction price N/A N/A

An associate measured
at fair value through
profit or loss

20,486 Note 3.3 (ii) Note (b) N/A Note (b)

1252023 Annual Report  |  Linekong Interactive Group Co., Ltd.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

3	� Financial risk management (continued)

3.3	� Fair value estimation (continued)

(iv)	� Valuation inputs and relationships to fair value (continued)

As of December 31, 2022

As of
December 31,

2022
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable

inputs
Percentage or

ratio range

Sensitivity of
fair value to

the input
Unlisted securities 21,468 Discounted cash flow

model
Discount rate 20%-23% Note (a)

Compound annual
growth rate of revenue

6%

Discount for lack of
marketability

20%

Volatility 41%

9,569 Market approach Recent transaction price N/A N/A

An associate measured
at fair value through
profit or loss

35,303 Note 3.3 (ii) Note (b) N/A Note (b)

Notes:

(a)	 The following table summarises the quantitative information about the significant unobservable inputs used level 3 fair value
measurements.

As of December 31, 2023

Key unobservable inputs Range of inputs Change

Fair value increase/
(decrease) for

the year ended
December 31, 2023

RMB’000
Discount rate 20%-23% –1% 425

+1% (469)

Compound annual growth rate of revenue 5% –5% (610)
+5% 557

Discount for lack of marketability 20% –5% 254
+5% (256)

Volatility 41% –5% 7
+5% (10)

126 2023 Annual Report  |  Linekong Interactive Group Co., Ltd.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

3	� Financial risk management (continued)

3.3	� Fair value estimation (continued)

(iv)	� Valuation inputs and relationships to fair value (continued)

As of December 31, 2022 (continued)

Notes: (continued)

(a)	 The following table summarises the quantitative information about the significant unobservable inputs used level 3 fair value
measurements. (continued)

As of December 31, 2022

Key unobservable inputs Range of inputs Change

Fair value increase/
(decrease) for